
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037286-2025 

Tender

Gas & Electrical Auditing Services (QAQC Inspections)

Gentoo Group 

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037286

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0558bb 

Published 4 July 2025, 9:12am

Scope 

Reference

REQ695

Description

Gentoo Group has a rigorous Quality Assurance and Quality Control (QAQC) regime to
ensure all works being carried out by either its own Operatives or via a third-party Contractor
are completed diligently and in accordance with all legal requirements. The Group currently
employs a Technical Assurance Team who are responsible for delivering QAQC inspections
to these programmes, however, due to growing demand and the requirement to gain
independent, external advice and validation, the purpose of this Procurement is to engage an
independent QAQC assessor to provide these services.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037286-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037286-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

£100,000 excluding VAT

£100,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 1 September 2029

4 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79212300 - Statutory audit services

72225000 - System quality assurance assessment and review services

Contract locations

UKC23 - Sunderland

Submission 



Page 3 to 4

Enquiry deadline

30 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

1 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://app.panacea-software.com/gentoo/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 60%
Price Price 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

https://app.panacea-software.com/gentoo/


Page 4 to 4

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Gentoo Group

Companies House: RS007302

Emperor House, 2 Emperor Way

Sunderland

SR3 3XR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mackenzie Heath

Email: mackenzie.heath@gentoogroup.com

Region: UKC23 - Sunderland

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:mackenzie.heath@gentoogroup.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Gentoo Group


		2025-07-06T02:26:49+0100
	TCPDF




